



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 16 of 2025

SATADAL DEVNATH **versus** INCOME TAX OFFICER

Order Sheet

01/09/2025	Dr. Shiv Kumar Shrivastava, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, counsel for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2025, application to condone delay in filing of appeal. Heard learned counsel for the parties and, going through the record, there is sufficient reason to condone the delay. Accordingly, I.A. No. 01/2025 is allowed and the delay of 113 days in filing the appeal is condoned. List this case in the next week for admission. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	