



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 16 of 2025

SATADAL DEVNATH *versus* INCOME TAX OFFICER

Division Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal

10/09/2025	Dr. Shiv Kumar Shrivastava, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, counsel for the respondent. Heard on admission. This appeal is admitted for hearing on the following substantial question of law:- “Whether the Ld. ITAT, Raipur, was justified in upholding that ITO, Kanker, had pecuniary jurisdiction to assess the appellant’s returned income in view of CBDT Instructions No.1/2011, No.6/2011, and the Notification dated 30.05.2011 issued by the CCIT, Raipur?” Issue notice to respondent on the above mentioned substantial question of law and also on memo of appeal. Mr. Kumrani accepts notice on behalf of the respondent, therefore, issuance of notice is dispensed with and seeks four weeks’ time to file reply in the matter. Since, all the interlocutory applications are not being pressed,
--------------------------	---

	they are hereby disposed of accordingly. List the case in the week commencing 6th October, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
--	---