

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 16 of 2025****SATADAL DEVNATH *versus* INCOME TAX OFFICER****Order Sheet**

16/10/2025	Mr. S. Kesharwani, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate for the respondent. As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on 29.10.2025 before appropriate Bench. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
s@if	